170 082516
L W
W1A S A
H
THH 230ºC Hermetic Series
SMD 230ºC High Temperature
Tantalum Capacitor in Hermetic Package
‘J’ Lead Termination (flex)

W = ‘J’ lead (flex)
U = Undertab
HOW TO ORDER
AVX PART NUMBER
035
Rated DC
Voltage
016 = 16Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
063 = 63Vdc
107
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
LEAD-FREE COMPATI-
BLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR) at 175ºC
μF Code 16V (C) 20V (D) 25V (E) 35V (V) 50V (T) 63V (J)
3.3 335 I* I*
4.7 475 I* I*
6.8 685 I I
10 106 I
15 156 I* I* I*
22 226 I I* I* I*
33 336 I* I* I* 9*
47 476 I I* 9* 9
68 686 9*
100 107 9* 9
150 157 9* 9* 9*
220 227 9* 9*
330 337 9*
Available Ratings
Engineering samples - please contact manufacturer
*Codes under development – upon request, please contact manufacturer
CAPACITANCE AND VOLTAGE RANGE (CODE DENOTES THE CASE SIZE)
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range: 6.8 μF to 100 μF (for extended range under development, contact manufacturer)
Capacitance Tolerance: ±20%
Leakage Current DCL: 0.01CV
Rated Voltage (VR) � +85°C: 16 20 25 35 50 63
Category Voltage (VC) � +230°C: 8 10 12 17 25 31
Temperature Range: -55°C to +230°C
Reliability: 1% per 1000 hours at 85ºC, Vr with 0.1Ω/V series impedance, 60% confidence level
Termination Finish: Gold Plating (Undertab), Gold Plating  (J-lead L shape), Nickel Plating (J-lead flex)
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
172 082516
THH 230ºC Hermetic Series
SMD 230ºC High Temperature
Tantalum Capacitor in Hermetic Package
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR change post 1000hrs allowed up to 3 times catalog limit.
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Rated Rated Category DCL DF ESR 100kHz RMS Current (A)AVX Case Capacitance Voltage Temperature Voltage Max. Max. Max. MSLPart No. Size (μF) (V) (ºC) (V) (μA) (%) @ 100kHz 25ºC 85ºC 230ºC(mΩ)
16 Volt @ 85°C
THHI226M016W0500# I 22 16 175 8 3.6 8 500 1 0.81 0.73 0.73
THHI476M016W0500# I 47 16 175 8 7.5 8 500 1 0.81 0.73 0.73
35 Volt @ 85°C
THHI685M035W0500# I 6.8 35 175 17 2.4 8 500 1 0.81 0.73 0.73
THHI106M035W0500# I 10 35 175 17 3.5 8 500 1 0.81 0.73 0.73
THH9107M035W0250# 9 100 35 175 17 35 8 250 1 1.26 1.13 1.13
50 Volt @ 85°C
THHI685M050W0500# I 6.8 50 175 25 3.4 8 500 1 0.81 0.73 0.73
63 Volt @ 85°C
THH9476M063W0250# 9 47 63 175 31 29.6 8 250 1 1.26 1.13 1.13
TEMPERATURE VOLTAGE DERATING
THH 230°C Voltage vs Temperature Rating for 1000 hrs service life
100%
90%